
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2126
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
SPONSORED AND GOVERNMENT PROGRAMMES ON DOORDARSHAN
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the time period out of total 24 hours in a day allotted to various programmes along with the names of the programmes in the National Channel;

(b) whether the time allotted for sponsored and Government programme on Doordarshan has been fixed;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any special time has been allotted for the programmes of the Union Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a): The details of the time slots allotted to various programmes in the National Channel for 24 hours as informed by the Prasar Bharati are given in Annexure.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

